
Ontario Judges List

First Name Last Name Region Level Year Entitled Address Phone Cell Email Address

Chris Uhr Eastern 1 2020 15878 Finch Cambridge Boundary Road, Crysler, ON K0A 1R0 (613) 987-5677 (613) 859-2636 Knonaudalefarms@xplornet.com

Terry Smygwaty Eastern 1 2024 1547 Wade Rd Russell, ON K4R 1E5 613-794-8616 terrholl@icloud.com

Ashley Knapton Eastern 1 2019 PO Box 1057, Almonte, ON   K0A 1A0 (613) 277-6208 alistholsteins@gmail.com

Justin   Velthuis Eastern 1 2023 8778 Marvelville Rd. Metcalfe, ON. K0A 2P0 613-327-4288 velthuisjustin@gmail.com

Jake Whitmore Eastern 1 2019 3405 McLaughlin Road, Beachburg, ON K8A 6W3 (613) 582-7442 (613) 717-1634 jakewhitmore582@gmail.com

Robert Velthuis Eastern 1 2007 R.R. #2, 10780 Church Road, Mountain, ON K0E 1S0 (613) 989-2787 (613) 298-6445 vriesdale@gmail.com

Amy Darroch East-Central 1 2023 2278 Wallace Point Rd, Bailieboro ON K0L 1B0 (708) 957-4845 gendarra@gmail.com

Brent Sikma East-Central 1 2024 brentsikma12@hotmail.com

Dan Werry East-Central 1 2018 204 Fieldside Road, Lindsay, ON  K9V 4R5 (705) 934-0081 d_werry@hotmail.com

Ian Mathers East-Central 1 2016 1355 Lakeside Drive, Consecon, ON K0K 1T0 (705) 341-3200 mathersi@hotmail.com

Mark Osborne East-Central 1 2018 771 Shannonville Road, Shannonville, ON K0K 3A0 (613) 962-3693 (613) 849-4694 m_osb_03@hotmail.com

Brad Eggink West-Central 1 2023 6 Janis Crt, Dundas, ON, L9H 1S9 (416)565-4191 brad.eggink@stgen.com

Collin Allardyce West-Central 1 2023 1766 Colborne St. E, Brantford, ON N3T 5L4 (519) 865-1280 collin.allardyce@eastgen.ca

Celeste Cook Western 1 2018 2520 Perth Line 43, RR #1, Stratford, ON N5A 6S2 (519) 274-9031 celeste.cook14@gmail.com

Gary Markus Western 1 2015 484112 Sweaburg Road, RR #4, Ingersoll, ON N5C 3J5 (519) 537-6349 gary.markus@altagenetics.com

Paul Franken Western 1 2013 80015 Stone School Road, RR #3, Clinton, ON N0M 1L0 (519) 482-5008 lfranken63@gmail.com

Josh Karn Western 1 2023 564725 Karn Rd, Woodstock, ON N4S 7V6 (519) 532-4705 jkarn16@hotmail.com
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